An Ordinance levying certain assessments in local improvement District No. 17 in the Town of Kirkland.

ORDINANCE NO. 68

Be it ordained by the Council of the Town of Kirkland: Sec.1. That the amended assessment roll heretofore filed with the Town Council by the street committee showing certain assessments for the improvement by fill of that part of Piccadilly Street in said Town of Kirkland lying between blocks 183 and 188 in the map of Kirkland be and the same is hereby approved and confirmed, and the various parcels of land described in said roll are hereby declared to be specially benefitted by said improvement and to constitute local improvement District No. 17 of said town of Kirkland, and the amounts set against each parcel of land therein set forth are hereby declared to represent the special benefit conferred by said improvement upon said parcels of land, and said amounts are hereby assessed against the respective descriptions of property against which said amounts appear, and said amounts are further declared a first lien against said several descriptions of property.

Sec.2. The Town Clerk is hereby directed to forward said assessment roll to the town treasurer for the purpose of collecting said assessments in the manner provided by law.

Approved this <u>1.M.</u>day of November, 1910. <u>A.M. Ewell</u> Mayor

I, J. S. Courtright, Town Clerk of the Town of Kirkland, hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was regularly passed by the Town Council of the Town of Kirkland on the <u>2-W</u> day of November, 1910, and that three copies thereof were regularly posted by me as required by law on the <u>2-9</u> day of November, 1910.

> Hautright Town Clerk.